

FOI REF: 21/019

4<sup>th</sup> February 2021

Eastbourne District General Hospital  
Kings Drive  
Eastbourne  
East Sussex  
BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500  
Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

- 1) **Since 1st April 2020, what are the top three / most expensive hourly rates (including all cost elements i.e. pay, agency fee, NI, PAYE taxes, VAT and any associated managed service / master vendor fee) paid for agency doctors working at each of the following grades?**

Please respond to question one by populating the template below as per the example.

Please clarify the Specialty for which each of the rates was paid as shown.

Grade	Highest		Second highest		Third highest	
	Specialty	Hourly rate	Specialty	Hourly rate	Specialty	Hourly rate
Consultant						
ST4-ST8						
ST1-ST3						
<i>Example</i>	<i>Cardiology</i>	<i>£100</i>	<i>Acute Med</i>	<i>£90</i>	<i>Psych</i>	<i>£80</i>

Whilst the Trust holds the information requested, it is applying a Section 43(2) exemption in relation to this part of the request as the release of the information is likely to prejudice its commercial interests.

In applying the exemption consideration has been given to the public interest in enabling scrutiny of public sector decision making and the general public interest in accountability and transparency.

In this instance, we consider that the public interest in withholding the information is greater than the public interest in disclosing the information.

Cont.../

- 2) Since 1st April 2020, what are the bottom three / least expensive hourly rates (including all cost elements i.e. pay, agency fee, NI, PAYE taxes, VAT and any associated managed service / master vendor fee) paid for agency doctors working at each of the following grades?

Please respond to question one by populating the template below as per the example.

Please clarify the Specialty for which each of the rates was paid as shown.

Grade	Lowest		Second lowest		Third lowest	
	Specialty	Hourly rate	Specialty	Hourly rate	Specialty	Hourly rate
Consultant						
ST4-ST8						
ST1-ST3						
<i>Example</i>	<i>Cardiology</i>	<i>£100</i>	<i>Acute Med</i>	<i>£90</i>	<i>Psych</i>	<i>£80</i>

[Section 43\(2\) applied, please refer to question 1.](#)

- 3) For each of the “job titles” (Grade / Specialty) mention in your response to questions 1 and 2, please disclose the average hourly rate paid for agency doctors of the same Grade and Specialty since 1st April 2020.

There should be a maximum of 18 unique “job titles” in the tables above; please use the template below as per the example given at the bottom.

Job Title	Grade / Speciality	Average hourly rate	Number of individual doctors worked
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
<i>Example</i>	<i>Consultant / Psychiatry</i>	<i>£82.40</i>	<i>4</i>

[Section 43\(2\) applied, please refer to question 1.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cont.../

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to Lynette Wells, Director of Corporate Affairs, East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust ([lynette.wells2@nhs.net](mailto:lynette.wells2@nhs.net)) quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)